enel

ENEL COLOMBIA S.A. ESP CANCELLATION OF VALUES JUNE 22, 2022

Enel Colombia S.A ESP informs that today, June 22, 2022, Resolution No. 0651 of June 6, 2022, by means of which, the registration in the RNVE of the Fifth Tranche of Ordinary Bonds that was in charge of Codensa S.A. ESP, and that was transferred to Enel Colombia by virtue of the improvement of the merger process by absorption, worth two hundred and seventy billion pesos (270,000,000,000) legal currency, is canceled.

Enel Colombia S.A ESP informs that today, June 22, 2022, Resolution No. 0651 of June 6, 2022, by means of which, the registration in the RNVE of the Fifth Tranche of Ordinary Bonds that was in charge of Codensa S.A. ESP, and that was transferred to Enel Colombia by virtue of the improvement of the merger process by absorption (See Annex) is canceled.